SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4904-4905/2020

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEENAKSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04-03-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vaibhav Dwivedi, Adv. Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Karan Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Manik Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Singla, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file an Application for substituted service through paper publication in respect of respondent Nos.3, 4, 9 and 10. Four weeks' time is granted for the same. If filed, process as per rules.

Opportunity to respondent Nos.1 and 2 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.5-8 and 11-14 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 29.4.2024.

APARNA AJITSARIA Registrar