SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4904-4905/2020

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEENAKSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29-04-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vaibhav Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR

Ms. Awantika Manohar, AOR Ms Parul Dhurvey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Opportunity to respondent nos.1 and 2 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed application for substituted service in respect of respondent nos. 3,4,9 and 10. Same is allowed. Proof of publication be filed before the next date.

Contd....

Item no.15

Respondent no.14 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Ms Awantika Manohar Advocate-on-record submits that they are appearing for respondent no.7 and not on behalf of respondent no.14, which as per the office report dt.26.4.2024 is erroneous. Office to verify and update the records.

Ld. counsel for respondent no.7 prays for and is granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 5,6, 8 and 11 to 13 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 5.8.2024.

APARNA AJITSARIA Registrar